

**Elm Grove Garden Road/ Harding Boulevard Area Rehabilitation Project
09-AR-BD-0012**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	Allen & LeBlanc, LLC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		WICKER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NOTTINGHAM CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2010301	REMOVAL OF TREES (13" TO LESS THAN 25")	EACH	10	900.00	\$ 9,000.00	1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	2500.00	\$ 25,000.00	1500.00	\$ 15,000.00
2010302	REMOVAL OF TREES (25" TO LESS THAN 36")	EACH	6	1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	5000.00	\$ 30,000.00	2500.00	\$ 15,000.00
2020300	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1890	5.00	\$ 9,450.00	5.00	\$ 9,450.00	5.00	\$ 9,450.00	5.00	\$ 9,450.00
2020500	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT SURFACING AND BASE	SY	12620	5.00	\$ 63,100.00	5.00	\$ 63,100.00	5.00	\$ 63,100.00	5.00	\$ 63,100.00
2020600	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	SY	600	5.00	\$ 3,000.00	5.00	\$ 3,000.00	5.00	\$ 3,000.00	5.00	\$ 3,000.00
2020700	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB	LF	800	2.50	\$ 2,000.00	5.00	\$ 4,000.00	8.00	\$ 6,400.00	5.00	\$ 4,000.00
2020800	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2110	4.99	\$ 10,528.90	5.00	\$ 10,550.00	8.00	\$ 16,880.00	5.00	\$ 10,550.00
2020900	SAW CUTTING CONCRETE OR ASPHALT	LF	63360	5.50	\$ 348,480.00	5.00	\$ 316,800.00	5.75	\$ 364,320.00	7.00	\$ 443,520.00
5011100	RESTORE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE	SY	12620	64.50	\$ 813,990.00	70.00	\$ 883,400.00	75.00	\$ 946,500.00	88.79	\$ 1,120,529.80
5020108	8" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1260	90.00	\$ 113,400.00	75.00	\$ 94,500.00	100.00	\$ 126,000.00	85.00	\$ 107,100.00
5021108	RESTORE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH ASPHALT OVERLAY	SY	630	100.00	\$ 63,000.00	121.50	\$ 76,545.00	120.00	\$ 75,600.00	120.00	\$ 75,600.00
7010112	REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	20.00	\$ 1,000.00	20.00	\$ 1,000.00	126.00	\$ 6,300.00	38.48	\$ 1,924.00
7010115	REMOVE AND REPLACE 15" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	25.00	\$ 1,250.00	25.00	\$ 1,250.00	136.00	\$ 6,800.00	38.48	\$ 1,924.00
7010118	REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	50	30.00	\$ 1,500.00	30.00	\$ 1,500.00	146.00	\$ 7,300.00	44.40	\$ 2,220.00
7010124	REMOVE AND REPLACE 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	40.00	\$ 960.00	40.00	\$ 960.00	156.00	\$ 3,744.00	64.13	\$ 1,539.12
7010130	REMOVE AND REPLACE 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	45.00	\$ 1,080.00	50.00	\$ 1,200.00	166.00	\$ 3,984.00	82.87	\$ 1,988.88
8011000	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (0.0' TO 6.0' DEPTH)	LF	6810	85.00	\$ 578,850.00	108.27	\$ 737,318.70	95.57	\$ 650,831.70	99.73	\$ 679,161.30
8011001	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (6.1' TO 8.0' DEPTH)	LF	930	95.00	\$ 88,350.00	114.17	\$ 106,178.10	113.72	\$ 105,759.60	138.28	\$ 128,600.40
8011002	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (8.1' TO 10.0' DEPTH)	LF	290	105.00	\$ 30,450.00	126.62	\$ 36,719.80	140.95	\$ 40,875.50	185.08	\$ 53,673.20
8011003	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	LF	70	145.00	\$ 10,150.00	157.63	\$ 11,034.10	186.06	\$ 13,024.20	266.31	\$ 18,641.70
8011004	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (12.1' TO 16.0' DEPTH)	LF	60	235.00	\$ 14,100.00	226.56	\$ 13,593.60	277.07	\$ 16,624.20	295.35	\$ 17,721.00
8011005	SEWER POINT REPAIR, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (16.1' TO 20.0' DEPTH)	LF	20	275.00	\$ 5,500.00	308.57	\$ 6,171.40	549.32	\$ 10,986.40	386.25	\$ 7,725.00
8012000	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (0.0' TO 6.0' DEPTH)	LF	26310	45.00	\$ 1,183,950.00	44.78	\$ 1,178,161.80	50.20	\$ 1,320,762.00	46.21	\$ 1,215,785.10
8012001	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (6.1' TO 8.0' DEPTH)	LF	6660	55.00	\$ 366,300.00	50.56	\$ 336,729.60	54.32	\$ 361,771.20	52.10	\$ 346,986.00
8012002	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (8.1' TO 10.0' DEPTH)	LF	3640	65.00	\$ 236,600.00	70.80	\$ 257,712.00	59.27	\$ 215,742.80	61.92	\$ 225,388.80
8012003	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	LF	2010	90.00	\$ 180,900.00	99.71	\$ 200,417.10	68.89	\$ 138,468.90	81.58	\$ 163,975.80
8012004	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (12.1' TO 16.0' DEPTH)	LF	1390	130.00	\$ 180,700.00	186.32	\$ 258,984.80	95.58	\$ 132,856.20	140.53	\$ 195,336.70
8012005	SEWER REMOVE & REPLACE, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION - (16.1' TO 20.0' DEPTH)	LF	300	195.00	\$ 58,500.00	265.21	\$ 79,563.00	113.72	\$ 34,116.00	169.99	\$ 50,997.00
8013000	LIMESTONE BEDDING AND BACKFILL	CY	300	75.00	\$ 22,500.00	85.00	\$ 25,500.00	75.00	\$ 22,500.00	95.26	\$ 28,578.00
8013100	SAND BACKFILL	CY	20530	15.00	\$ 307,950.00	14.57	\$ 299,122.10	18.00	\$ 369,540.00	20.09	\$ 412,447.70
8013200	SELECT MATERIAL FOR BACKFILL	CY	300	15.00	\$ 4,500.00	18.47	\$ 5,541.00	25.00	\$ 7,500.00	20.09	\$ 6,027.00
802200A	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (4" DIAM.)	LF	320	0.00	\$ -	0.70	\$ 224.00	0.66	\$ 211.20	0.79	\$ 252.80
802200B	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (6" DIAM.)	LF	21810	10.00	\$ 218,100.00	1.49	\$ 32,496.90	1.42	\$ 30,970.20	1.65	\$ 35,986.50
802200C	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (8" DIAM.)	LF	24550	11.00	\$ 270,050.00	2.60	\$ 63,830.00	2.46	\$ 60,393.00	2.90	\$ 71,195.00
802200D	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (10" DIAM.)	LF	240	15.00	\$ 3,600.00	4.11	\$ 986.40	3.89	\$ 933.60	4.62	\$ 1,108.80
802200E	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (12" DIAM.)	LF	560	17.00	\$ 9,520.00	5.92	\$ 3,315.20	5.61	\$ 3,141.60	6.63	\$ 3,712.80
802200G	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (15" DIAM.)	LF	1250	19.00	\$ 23,750.00	9.01	\$ 11,262.50	8.45	\$ 10,562.50	10.07	\$ 12,587.50
802200I	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (18" DIAM.)	LF	1040	28.00	\$ 29,120.00	29.90	\$ 31,096.00	13.52	\$ 14,060.80	14.56	\$ 15,142.40
802200Q	PVC REHAB SEWER PIPE (36" DIAM.)	LF	100	90.00	\$ 9,000.00	167.93	\$ 16,793.00	46.33	\$ 4,633.00	85.36	\$ 8,536.00
802220B	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (6" DIAM.)	LF	100	22.00	\$ 2,200.00	26.56	\$ 2,656.00	24.58	\$ 2,458.00	24.88	\$ 2,488.00
802220C	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (8" DIAM.)	LF	100	27.25	\$ 2,725.00	33.98	\$ 3,398.00	30.52	\$ 3,052.00	30.73	\$ 3,073.00
802220D	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (10" DIAM.)	LF	50	34.00	\$ 1,700.00	41.68	\$ 2,084.00	37.55	\$ 1,877.50	38.26	\$ 1,913.00
802220E	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (12" DIAM.)	LF	50	41.00	\$ 2,050.00	50.58	\$ 2,529.00	45.56	\$ 2,278.00	46.07	\$ 2,303.50
802220H	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (16" DIAM.)	LF	50	0.00	\$ -	73.92	\$ 3,696.00	62.08	\$ 3,104.00	62.19	\$ 3,109.50
802220I	DUCTILE IRON REHAB SEWER PIPE (18" DIAM.)	LF	50	65.00	\$ 3,250.00	84.56	\$ 4,228.00	66.62	\$ 3,331.00	70.92	\$ 3,546.00
8023000	CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MANHOLES	EACH	760	95.00	\$ 72,200.00	99.00	\$ 75,240.00	110.00	\$ 83,600.00	100.00	\$ 76,000.00
802500A	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (4" DIAM.)	EACH	320	0.00	\$ -	22.39	\$ 7,164.80	22.40	\$ 7,168.00	24.50	\$ 7,840.00
802500B	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (6" DIAM.)	EACH	484	40.00	\$ 19,360.00	47.92	\$ 23,193.28	47.96	\$ 23,212.64	46.66	\$ 22,583.44
802500C	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (8" DIAM.)	EACH	1022	50.00	\$ 51,100.00	61.15	\$ 62,495.30	61.21	\$ 62,556.62	69.28	\$ 70,804.16
802500D	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (10" DIAM.)	EACH	24	85.00	\$ 2,040.00	75.06	\$ 1,801.44	75.12	\$ 1,802.88	90.10	\$ 2,162.40
802500E	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (12" DIAM.)	EACH	16	110.00	\$ 1,760.00	101.00	\$ 1,616.00	100.83	\$ 1,613.28	110.31	\$ 1,764.96
802500G	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (15" DIAM.)	EACH	60	250.00	\$ 15,000.00	290.10	\$ 17,406.00	270.68	\$ 16,240.80	155.53	\$ 9,331.80
802500I	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (18" DIAM.)	EACH	30	400.00	\$ 12,000.00	410.00	\$ 12,300.00	381.50	\$ 11,445.00	335.70	\$ 10,071.00
802500Q	NON-SHEAR COUPLINGS (36" DIAM.)	EACH	20	1,360.00	\$ 27,200.00	1,610.00	\$ 32,200.00	1355.44	\$ 27,108.80	1858.45	\$ 37,169.00
8026000	SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EACH	807	225.00	\$ 181,575.00	180.00	\$ 145,260.00	245.00	\$ 197,715.00	200.00	\$ 161,400.00
8027000	SERVICE LATERAL MAINLINE CONNECTION ASSOCIATED WITH CIPP	EACH	69	1,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	550.00	\$ 37,950.00	1300.00	\$ 89,700.00	600.00	\$ 41,400.00
8027002	SERVICE LATERAL MAINLINE CONNECTION ASSOCIATED WITH HDPE	EACH	9	1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	1800.00	\$ 16,200.00	1875.00	\$ 16,875.00
8028000	ABANDON SEWER PIPE (W/ FLOWABLE FILL IN PLACE)	EACH	1	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	5000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1593.90	\$ 1,593.90

**Elm Grove Garden Road/ Harding Boulevard Area Rehabilitation Project
09-AR-BD-0012**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	Allen & LeBlanc, LLC.		GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO.		WICKER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NOTTINGHAM CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8031480	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' TO 6.0' DEPTH)	EACH	6	3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	3,350.00	\$ 20,100.00	2375.00	\$ 14,250.00	3452.91	\$ 20,717.46
8031481	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (6.1' TO 8.0' DEPTH)	EACH	8	3,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	3,900.00	\$ 31,200.00	3161.00	\$ 25,288.00	3847.54	\$ 30,780.32
8031482	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (8.1' TO 10.0' DEPTH)	EACH	6	4,350.00	\$ 26,100.00	4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00	3806.00	\$ 22,836.00	4439.46	\$ 26,636.76
8031483	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (10.1' TO 12.0' DEPTH)	EACH	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	4451.00	\$ 4,451.00	4932.74	\$ 4,932.74
8031484	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (12.1' TO 16.0' DEPTH)	EACH	1	6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	5941.00	\$ 5,941.00	5919.29	\$ 5,919.29
8031485	72" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (16.1' TO 20.0' DEPTH)	EACH	2	7,750.00	\$ 15,500.00	22,150.00	\$ 44,300.00	9000.00	\$ 18,000.00	9865.47	\$ 19,730.94
8034000	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	750.00	\$ 750.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1479.50	\$ 1,479.50
8061100	MANHOLE RISER RING (CONCRETE)	VI	220	33.00	\$ 7,260.00	22.60	\$ 4,972.00	16.50	\$ 3,630.00	26.31	\$ 5,788.20
8061200	MANHOLE RISER RING (CAST IRON)	VI	50	65.00	\$ 3,250.00	85.45	\$ 4,272.50	75.00	\$ 3,750.00	87.92	\$ 4,396.00
8062048	48" MANHOLE CONE REPLACEMENT	VF	15	310.00	\$ 4,650.00	358.00	\$ 5,370.00	275.00	\$ 4,125.00	295.8	\$ 4,437.00
8063000	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE FRAMES AND COVERS	EACH	23	125.00	\$ 2,875.00	150.00	\$ 3,450.00	150.00	\$ 3,450.00	157.85	\$ 3,630.55
8063100	MANHOLE FRAME	EACH	15	200.00	\$ 3,000.00	218.00	\$ 3,270.00	120.00	\$ 1,800.00	207.17	\$ 3,107.55
8063200	MANHOLE COVER	EACH	15	175.00	\$ 2,625.00	170.00	\$ 2,550.00	95.00	\$ 1,425.00	130.00	\$ 1,950.00
8064000	S.S. MANHOLE INSERT	EACH	5	300.00	\$ 1,500.00	400.00	\$ 2,000.00	245.00	\$ 1,225.00	300.00	\$ 1,500.00
808100C	8" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	72618	23.10	\$ 1,677,475.80	22.68	\$ 1,646,976.24	23.75	\$ 1,724,677.50	21.74	\$ 1,578,715.32
808100D	10" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	1135	24.15	\$ 27,410.25	36.72	\$ 41,677.20	36.38	\$ 41,291.30	25.95	\$ 29,453.25
808100E	12" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	1805	28.35	\$ 51,171.75	37.80	\$ 68,229.00	37.45	\$ 67,597.25	29.12	\$ 52,561.60
808100G	15" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	6211	39.90	\$ 247,818.90	41.15	\$ 255,582.65	40.77	\$ 253,222.47	35.36	\$ 219,620.96
808100I	18" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	3812	55.65	\$ 212,137.80	50.76	\$ 193,497.12	50.29	\$ 191,705.48	45.76	\$ 174,437.12
808100Q	36" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP LINING	LF	9744	163.54	\$ 1,593,533.76	167.94	\$ 1,636,407.36	180.94	\$ 1,763,079.36	166.40	\$ 1,621,401.60
808110C	8" DIAMETER SEWER CIPP PARTIAL LINING	LF	34	420.00	\$ 14,280.00	248.40	\$ 8,445.60	246.10	\$ 8,367.40	416.00	\$ 14,144.00
8082000	REMOVE PROTRUDING SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EACH	20	105.00	\$ 2,100.00	172.80	\$ 3,456.00	171.20	\$ 3,424.00	202.80	\$ 4,056.00
8092000	LATERAL CONNECTION SEALING AND REPAIR PRODUCT (12-24" TOP HAT)	EACH	1425	1,732.50	\$ 2,468,812.50	1,782.00	\$ 2,539,350.00	1735.00	\$ 2,472,375.00	1716.00	\$ 2,445,300.00
8125101	REGULAR SEWER LINE CLEANING - ≤ 16" PIPE	LF	13427	1.10	\$ 14,769.70	1.13	\$ 15,172.51	1.12	\$ 15,038.24	1.09	\$ 14,635.43
8125102	REGULAR SEWER LINE CLEANING - > 16" UP TO 36" PIPE	LF	40	6.00	\$ 240.00	3.51	\$ 140.40	3.48	\$ 139.20	1.61	\$ 64.40
8125201	HEAVY SEWER LINE CLEANING - ≤ 16" PIPE	LF	707	2.10	\$ 1,484.70	2.16	\$ 1,527.12	2.14	\$ 1,512.98	2.08	\$ 1,470.56
8125202	HEAVY SEWER LINE CLEANING - > 16" UP TO 36" PIPE	LF	20	10.00	\$ 200.00	4.32	\$ 86.40	4.28	\$ 85.60	5.20	\$ 104.00
8125301	ROOT REMOVAL	LF	200	2.00	\$ 400.00	2.38	\$ 476.00	2.35	\$ 470.00	1.30	\$ 260.00
8130001	BYPASS PUMPING GREATER THAN 16" UP TO 36"	EACH	65	0.00	\$ -	1,618.92	\$ 105,229.80	1700.00	\$ 110,500.00	0.01	\$ 0.65
8140001	SMOKE TESTING FOR LEAK IDENTIFICATION	LF	1000	0.50	\$ 500.00	0.81	\$ 810.00	0.80	\$ 800.00	0.62	\$ 620.00
8150015	TELEVISION INSPECTION OF SEWER LINE ≤ 16"	LF	14134	1.00	\$ 14,134.00	1.08	\$ 15,264.72	1.07	\$ 15,123.38	0.99	\$ 13,992.66
8150020	TELEVISION INSPECTION OF SEWER LINE > 16"	LF	60	1.50	\$ 90.00	1.08	\$ 64.80	1.07	\$ 64.20	1.56	\$ 93.60
8150104	TELEVISION INSPECTION OF MANHOLE	EACH	61	257.50	\$ 15,707.50	91.80	\$ 5,599.80	91.00	\$ 5,551.00	93.60	\$ 5,709.60
8170014H	16" JACKED AND BORED CASING	LF	160	341.50	\$ 54,640.00	177.00	\$ 28,320.00	250.00	\$ 40,000.00	161.34	\$ 25,814.40
9020101	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE AND REPLACE WITH NEW FENCE	LF	3310	10.00	\$ 33,100.00	15.25	\$ 50,477.50	20.00	\$ 66,200.00	18.70	\$ 61,897.00
9021300	REBUILT FENCE	LF	7730	3.50	\$ 27,055.00	0.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ 77,300.00	5.92	\$ 45,761.60
9030200	TEMPORARY HAY BALES	EACH	350	10.00	\$ 3,500.00	17.75	\$ 6,212.50	15.00	\$ 5,250.00	11.00	\$ 3,850.00
9030400	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CHECK DAMS	EACH	10	150.00	\$ 1,500.00	150.00	\$ 1,500.00	1000.00	\$ 10,000.00	137.50	\$ 1,375.00
9030500	TEMPORARY SILT FENCING	LF	12000	2.00	\$ 24,000.00	2.00	\$ 24,000.00	3.50	\$ 42,000.00	1.93	\$ 23,160.00
9031500	SLAB SOD	SY	20850	6.50	\$ 135,525.00	7.09	\$ 147,826.50	6.00	\$ 125,100.00	6.91	\$ 144,073.50
9050100	TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES	LUMP	1	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	45000.00	\$ 45,000.00	44000.00	\$ 44,000.00
9059000	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9070101	INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB	LF	800	8.00	\$ 6,400.00	8.88	\$ 7,104.00	30.00	\$ 24,000.00	8.43	\$ 6,744.00
9070200	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	2110	15.00	\$ 31,650.00	20.00	\$ 42,200.00	25.00	\$ 52,750.00	21.90	\$ 46,209.00
9070304	CONCRETE WALK	SY	40	60.00	\$ 2,400.00	55.00	\$ 2,200.00	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	57.20	\$ 2,288.00
9070406	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SY	560	60.00	\$ 33,600.00	60.00	\$ 33,600.00	60.00	\$ 33,600.00	57.20	\$ 32,032.00
9090100	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	344903.52	\$ 344,903.52	348911.20	\$ 348,911.20
9131100	MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEANUP	EACH	1	125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	50000.00	\$ 50,000.00	471171.94	\$ 471,171.94
9999991	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICK)	SY	92	145.00	\$ 13,340.00	225.00	\$ 20,700.00	120.00	\$ 11,040.00	110.00	\$ 10,120.00
9999992	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE	TON	14	275.00	\$ 3,850.00	300.00	\$ 4,200.00	250.00	\$ 3,500.00	197.31	\$ 2,762.34
9999993	CLASS II BASE COURSE (6" THICK)	SY	92	20.00	\$ 1,840.00	20.00	\$ 1,840.00	40.00	\$ 3,680.00	26.41	\$ 2,429.72
9999994	PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (4" WIDTH)	LF	178	25.00	\$ 4,450.00	60.00	\$ 10,680.00	10.00	\$ 1,780.00	8.87	\$ 1,578.86
9999995	REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EACH	9	25.00	\$ 225.00	60.00	\$ 540.00	30.00	\$ 270.00	14.80	\$ 133.20
9999996	STONE BACKFILL	CY	191	80.00	\$ 15,280.00	100.00	\$ 19,100.00	75.00	\$ 14,325.00	85.36	\$ 16,303.76
9999997	UTILITY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	60000.00	\$ 60,000.00	60000.00	\$ 60,000.00
9999998	STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	4	3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	3500.00	\$ 14,000.00	2572.00	\$ 10,288.00
				TOTAL	\$ 12,989,270.56	TOTAL	\$ 13,182,101.64	TOTAL	\$ 13,636,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 13,725,991.54